
SINGAPORE BOWLING FEDERATION
55TH SINGAPORE NATIONALS & 10TH NATIONAL YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2025
YOUTH DIVISION - GIRLS
QUALIFYING OVERALL
Masters Date: 29 November 2025 (Saturday)   |   Check-in before: 8.30am   |   Roll off: 9.00am
PLEASE TAKE NOTE:
- All Masters finalists are to check-in personally at the tournament desk at least 30 minutes before the check-in time for the Masters Event, failing which he/she will be disqualified and the respective reserve(s) shall be called. The check-in counter will be open at least 45mins before the check-in time.
- Name calls will be made in the bowling centre, at 3 minutes, 2 minutes and 1 minute prior to check-in time. The clock in the bowling centre will be the official timepiece.
- Lane Draw for the 1st block will be done upon the bowler’s check-in, on a first-come, first-served basis.
PROCEDURE ON-SITE:
1. Proceed to the Check-in Counter to report in person.
2. To reduce contact and cross contamination, the Lane Draw will be administered by our staff in the presence of the bowler.
3. Proceed directly to your assigned lane.

Updated as of 11/29/2025 15:11:57 BLOCK 1 BLOCK 2 FINAL RESULTS
POSITION CODE DIVISION GENDER Name SQ Total Avg Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 B1 TTL B1 Avg B1 HG Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 B2 TTL B2 Avg B2 HG HI GM Pin Diff.
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YOUTH GIRLS DEFENDING CHAMPION: JERLYN LAM
1 6085 YOUTH Female LIM SHI EN B 2492 207.7 182 212 235 205 199 207 1240 207 235 180 188 239 224 200 221 1252 208.7 239 239 396

2 6050 YOUTH Female NURA SALSABILA BINTE ZULKIFLI B 2360 196.7 191 197 149 221 203 253 1214 202 253 211 165 203 161 227 179 1146 191.0 227 253 264

3 6041 YOUTH Female ASHLEY THIA EE XUAN B 2359 196.6 194 179 224 157 208 207 1169 195 224 145 206 211 244 222 162 1190 198.3 244 244 263

4 6006 YOUTH Female LIZ EVALYNN LIM C 2348 195.7 211 179 124 160 199 170 1043 174 211 192 192 213 245 206 257 1305 217.5 257 257 252

5 6049 YOUTH Female ATHENA SHREYA B 2328 194.0 162 152 171 246 214 247 1192 199 247 183 172 186 200 225 170 1136 189.3 225 247 232

6 6078 YOUTH Female HAZEL TAN WEI NING B 2306 192.2 207 146 201 196 189 157 1096 183 207 158 185 243 173 204 247 1210 201.7 247 247 210

7 6110 YOUTH Female ASHLEY VICTORIA LOK B 2255 187.9 229 184 196 172 189 190 1160 193 229 166 145 167 186 235 196 1095 182.5 235 235 159

8 6112 YOUTH Female CHOW SI MIN CORRINE B 2253 187.8 151 157 225 235 223 213 1204 201 235 149 171 212 170 165 182 1049 174.8 212 235 157

9 6114 YOUTH Female RACHEL FOO SHI ERN B 2241 186.8 180 156 159 204 199 184 1082 180 204 184 192 201 214 205 163 1159 193.2 214 214 145

10 6104 YOUTH Female AMELYNN DANIELLE SIM HUI LIN B 2220 185.0 176 184 188 194 197 154 1093 182 197 191 177 193 238 170 158 1127 187.8 238 238 124
11 6108 YOUTH Female LIM SZE SUAN, REINE B 2213 184.4 199 209 177 170 153 208 1116 186 209 150 199 213 189 185 161 1097 182.8 213 213 117
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12 6115 YOUTH Female TAN RUI LIN B 2212 184.3 187 169 192 177 188 213 1126 188 213 160 175 218 183 209 141 1086 181.0 218 218 116

13 6079 YOUTH Female CHOO JING LE C 2191 182.6 167 179 182 160 183 200 1071 179 200 179 156 129 224 221 211 1120 186.7 224 224 95

14 6102 YOUTH Female ANYA MIN DAS B 2189 182.4 167 150 189 224 179 167 1076 179 224 245 183 146 205 179 155 1113 185.5 245 245 93

15 6067 YOUTH Female HAYLEY QUEK JIA XUAN C 2187 182.3 192 156 158 180 216 195 1097 183 216 181 160 186 204 187 172 1090 181.7 204 216 91

16 6119 YOUTH Female SHANNON LEE B 2177 181.4 167 171 142 152 218 191 1041 174 218 175 186 169 191 235 180 1136 189.3 235 235 81

17 6062 YOUTH Female CARINE FOO RUI QI B 2175 181.3 155 169 232 201 173 207 1137 190 232 184 138 166 174 174 202 1038 173.0 202 232 79

18 6046 YOUTH Female ONG YUAN LIN, SHANNEN B 2164 180.3 142 182 143 210 201 197 1075 179 210 168 156 152 211 191 211 1089 181.5 211 211 68

19 6103 YOUTH Female LIM WAN LING B 2155 179.6 201 128 188 156 171 187 1031 172 201 198 163 192 204 189 178 1124 187.3 204 204 59

20 6010 YOUTH Female ONG YILING C 2153 179.4 190 198 180 144 149 186 1047 175 198 213 183 132 198 203 177 1106 184.3 213 213 57

21 6105 YOUTH Female TOH ZHEN YI B 2144 178.7 136 174 146 176 188 163 983 164 188 170 199 138 179 233 242 1161 193.5 242 242 48

22 6028 YOUTH Female LIM LI NING MILDRED B 2143 178.6 162 194 184 173 181 179 1073 179 194 212 199 168 145 178 168 1070 178.3 212 212 47

23 6027 YOUTH Female VICTORIA AI WEN LEONG B 2119 176.6 132 234 156 222 132 155 1031 172 234 168 204 192 187 164 173 1088 181.3 204 234 23

24 6036 YOUTH Female NUR IFQAH BTE HAZLY B 2096 174.7 193 180 137 187 215 158 1070 178 215 167 163 192 168 201 135 1026 171.0 201 215 0

25 6040 YOUTH Female OH ELIZABETH JOHANNA B 2086 173.8 150 168 177 195 188 133 1011 169 195 221 164 172 171 183 164 1075 179.2 221 221 -10

26 6122 YOUTH Female NUR IFFAH AMBERLYNN BINTE MUHAMMAD ZULHAIDI C 2083 173.6 186 189 183 146 157 200 1061 177 200 151 197 129 165 183 197 1022 170.3 197 200 -13

27 6032 YOUTH Female DELANEY LOH YING QIAN B 2076 173.0 180 165 200 133 214 146 1038 173 214 207 161 177 167 147 179 1038 173.0 207 214 -20

28 6005 YOUTH Female SITI NUR ALIYA C 2073 172.8 160 189 158 234 171 186 1098 183 234 171 157 167 151 186 143 975 162.5 186 234 -23

29 6095 YOUTH Female CHARMAINE TOH XIN YU B 2069 172.4 148 147 195 158 159 246 1053 176 246 168 200 185 148 149 166 1016 169.3 200 246 -27

30 6056 YOUTH Female KWEK XIN HWEE RAINIE (GUO XINHUI) C 2048 170.7 169 226 179 166 160 160 1060 177 226 128 144 179 150 199 188 988 164.7 199 226 -48

31 6133 YOUTH Female MARYSE TOH SI MAN C 2034 169.5 132 140 167 191 166 162 958 160 191 183 210 173 167 198 145 1076 179.3 210 210 -62

32 6118 YOUTH Female JEAN NEO LI YUAN C 2032 169.3 135 162 159 147 153 160 916 153 162 224 201 202 166 130 193 1116 186.0 224 224 -64

33 6113 YOUTH Female TAN XUAN HUI B 2004 167.0 153 176 181 179 180 187 1056 176 187 155 163 150 139 169 172 948 158.0 172 187 -92

34 6035 YOUTH Female KAVINAYAH PILLAI JEGERAJA B 1998 166.5 173 178 160 138 176 171 996 166 178 201 228 140 127 159 147 1002 167.0 228 228 -98

35 6053 YOUTH Female NG XUAN RU C 1995 166.3 184 187 167 159 170 131 998 166 187 149 203 167 148 157 173 997 166.2 203 203 -101

36 6052 YOUTH Female NATALIE POH JING WEN C 1970 164.2 165 184 139 116 175 156 935 156 184 181 174 193 156 183 148 1035 172.5 193 193 -126

37 6077 YOUTH Female ELODIE NG YU XUAN C 1959 163.3 199 173 179 127 167 160 1005 168 199 151 146 150 142 180 185 954 159.0 185 199 -137

38 6116 YOUTH Female VIANNE LI QIAO RONG C 1936 161.3 123 172 183 148 187 200 1013 169 200 93 170 137 170 130 223 923 153.8 223 223 -160

39 6013 YOUTH Female DANKER KIRSTEN GABRIELLE C 1903 158.6 175 116 176 192 182 166 1007 168 192 158 123 140 168 131 176 896 149.3 176 192 -193

40 6099 YOUTH Female MEGAN REI ONG SZE XUAN C 1888 157.3 162 162 154 134 150 171 933 156 171 177 105 222 134 159 158 955 159.2 222 222 -208

41 6065 YOUTH Female EUNICE NG XIN YING C 1840 153.3 154 168 151 134 155 121 883 147 168 184 151 162 127 148 185 957 159.5 185 185 -256

42 6130 YOUTH Female HEE YI FANG SARA C 1838 153.2 155 158 190 146 134 139 922 154 190 136 157 153 162 154 154 916 152.7 162 190 -258

43 6009 YOUTH Female TAN SI YING C 1652 137.7 166 128 136 138 113 154 835 139 166 120 150 128 128 161 130 817 136.2 161 166 -444

44 6131 YOUTH Female KEIRA UMALI C 0 .0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 -2096


